505854793 01/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5901730

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SVETLANA O. DORONINA	12/02/2004
PETER D. SENTER	12/06/2004
BRIAN E. TOKI	12/06/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEATTLE GENETICS, INC.
Street Address:	21823 30TH DR. S.E.
City:	BOTHELL
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13098393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6122044629

Email: hamm@fr.com, apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: CALEB A. BATES

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49223-0019007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNDZIE HAMM	
SIGNATURE:	/Lyndzie Hamm/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment 2#page1.tif source=Assignment 2#page2.tif source=Assignment 2#page3.tif

PATENT 505854793 REEL: 051460 FRAME: 0457

Attorney Docket No.: 018891-001020US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Svetlana O. Doronina of 10910 198th Place S.E., Snohomish, WA 98296; Peter D. Senter of 9000 40th Avenue N.E., Seattle, WA 98115; Brian E. Toki of 15841 27th Avenue NE, Shoreline, WA 98155; and Toni Beth Kline of 3629 6th Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: MONOMETHYLVALINE COMPOUNDS

CAPABLE OF CONJUGATION TO LIGANDS

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

Filing Date: November 5, 2004

Application No.: 10/983,340 and International Application No.:

PCT/US04/38392 ; and

WHEREAS, Seattle Genetics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, located at 21823 - 30th Dr. S.E., , Bothell, WA 98021, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 051460 FRAME: 0458 Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 018891-001020US

Page 2

Assignors hereby authorize and request Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, Assignors have signed their names on the dates
indicated.	
Dated: 12/2/2004	
	Svetlana O. Doronina
STATE OF WILSHINGTON	
COUNTY OF Brokning SS.	
COUNTY OF STIPPINGN)	
On 12.2.04	before me, AMUCERUBIALL onina , personally known to me (or proved to me on the
personally appeared Svetlana O. Don	onina , personally known to me (or proved to me on the
acknowledged to the that he she executed the same	n whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature or
the instrument the person, of the entity upon behalf of	of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my sandand official seal	
S S	Duna.
No. Pueus	Unider Klotham
OF WAST	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: 12 9.04	^
1 /2.6	At SIA
Dated: $12/6/04$	- por saite
* `	Peter D. Senter
STATE OF Wilshington)	
STATE OF Wilshington) ss. country of Grohomson)	
	before me Angelle R III Black -
personally appeared Peter Senter	before me, Angle RWB/16/16. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name	is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to mo I capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the
person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person	
WITNESS and hand official seal.	
WITHESS AND MAN TO A STATE OF THE STATE OF T	
Z NOTARY O	Middle Star
No AUBLIC /S	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires 12 9 04	
THE OF WASHINGTON	Page 2 of 3
· · · ·	

Page 2 of 3

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 018891-001020US Page 3
Dated: 12/6/04 Brian E. Toki
STATE OF Wishington
STATE OF Wishington) COUNTY OF Sno homen } ss.
On 146/04 , before me, America Publication, personally speared Brian E. Toki , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
personally appeared <u>Brian E. Toki</u> , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she
executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand manufactor and
NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Express 15 706
Dated: 12 May WASHINGTON Ja - Jack /or
Toni Beth Kline
COUNTY OF Brokernits Ss.
COUNTY OF Molniniton
on 12/1/04, before me, America RW Black.
personally appeared Toni Beth Kline_, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf af which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my Band and official stal.
TO NOTARY TO A COLUMN TO THE REPORT OF THE PARTY TO THE P
PUBLIC / Comida Ellodan
PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Express 27-9-06